JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE P.O. BOX 507 **DULCE, NEW MEXICO 87528**

NATURAL RESOURCE DEPT

AND OIL & GAS ADMINISTRATION

PIT REMEDIATION AND CLOSURE REPORT

	OHE GOM DIM
Operator: AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY	DIGT. 2
Address: 200 Amoco Court, Farmington,	NM 87401
Facility or Well Name: TICARILLA CONTR	GCT #146-17
Location: Unit or Qtr/Qtr Sec Sec 3 T2	25N R 5W County RIO ARRISA
Pit Type: Separator Other	BLOW
Land Type: Rowet	
	31', width 25', depth /0'
	other
Footage from reference:/	00'
Direction from reference:	Degrees East NorthX
	West South
Depth To Groundwater: (Vertical distance from contaminants to seasonal high water elevation of groundwater)	Less than 50 feet (20 points) 50 feet to 99 feet (10 points) Greater than 100 feet (0 points)
Distance to an Ephemeral Stream (Downgradient dry wash greater than ten feet in width)	Less than 100 feet (10 points) Greater than 100 feet (0 points)
Distance to Nearest Lake, Playa, or Watering Pond (Downgradient lakes, playas and livestock or wildlife watering ponds)	Less than 100 feet (10 points) Greater than 100 feet (0 points)
Wellhead Protection Area: (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic water source, or: less than 1000 feet from all other water sources)	Yes (20 points) No (0 points)
Distance To SurfaceWater: (Horizontal distance to perennial lakes, ponds, rivers, streams, creeks, irrigation canals and ditches)	Less than 100 feet (20 points) 100 feet to 1000 feet (10 points) Greater than 1000 feet (0 points)
	RANKING SCORE (TOTAL POINTS):

			85481	/ BLOW PIT
Date Remediation Sta	rted:	D	ate Completed:	12/30/96
Remediation Method:	Excavation 🔀			175
eck all appropriate Locions)	Landfarmed X	Ins	tu Bioremediation _	
	Other			
Remediation Location: (i.e. landfarmed onsite, name and location of offsite facility)	Onsite X Offsite			
General Description o	f Remedial Action: Exca	avation.		
Groundwater Encount	ered: No 🔀	Yes D	epth	
Final Pit: Closure Sampling: (if multiple samples,	Sample location see At	tached Docu	ments	
l	Sample depth			
locations and depths)	Sample date /2/30/	96	Sample time	//25
;	Sample Results			
	Soil: Benzene ((ppm)	Water: Benz	ene (ppb)
	Total BTEX ((ppm)	_ Tolue	ene (ppb)
	Field Headspace ((ppm) <u>85.8</u>	_ Ethyl	benzene (ppb)
	TPH (ppm) <u>332</u>	Total	Xylenes (ppb)
Groundwater Sample:	Yes No	∠ (If yes,	attach sample resu	lts)
I HEREBY CERTIFY KNOWLEGE AND BE		N ABOVE IS TI	RUE AND COMPLI	ETE TO THE BEST OF MY
DATE	12/30/96 PRIM	NTED NAME	Buddy D. Shaw	Т
SIGNATURE BUDS			Environmental	
AFTER REVIEW OF		RMATION, PIT	CLOSURE IS APP	ROVED IN ACCORDANCE
APPROVED: YES 🔀	NO (REASON)			
	manl	DATE: <u>1 - 2</u>	23-97	

					,		
CLIENT: AMOCO	P.O. BOX 8	G ENGINEER 37, BLOOMFI (505) 632-	ELD, NN	NC. M 87413		ION NO:	BJ 481
FIELD REPOR	T: CLO	SURE VE	RIFICA	ATION			_ of/_
LOCATION: NAME: TICARILLA	COME CT 1	WELL #: 146-17	PIT: BLO	νω		ARTED: /Z	
QUAD/UNIT: & SEC: 3	TWP: 25N F	RNG: SW PM: N	CNTY:	CA ST:NM		MENTAL ST:	
EXCAVATION APPROX. 3				P CUBIC	'		
DISPOSAL FACILITY:	F1. X	RE	MEDIATIO	N METHO	D: <u>LA</u>	NOFAR	~€∆
LAND USE: RANGE	1	EASE: Jes. co	UTR. # 14	6 FO	RMATIO	N:0	K
FIELD NOTES & REMAR	KS: PIT LOC	ATED APPROXIMA	TELY _/7	<u>10</u> FT. <u>1</u>	VZZW	FROM	WELLHEAD.
DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER: > 100							
NMOCD PANKING SCORE:	NMOCD TPH C N DESCRIPTI	LOSUPE STD: 300 [ON:	<u>6</u> PPM		_ PIT ABA _ STEEL	ANDONED TANK INS	TALLED
							INSTALLED
PALE YELL ORANGE SLIGHT HC OD	OR IN NORT	IL. ORRNGE SAVE A SIDEWALL OV	now-co	HESINE, S E, NO APP	lightly Vacent	Hes	AINING
DBSERVED THROW	SHOOT ENTIR	EXERUATION.					
		,	61	CLU ATIONS			
Crozed)	TIME SAMPL	E I.D. LAB No: 1	0 418.1 CAL WEIGHT (g)	mL. FREON D	ILUTION	READING	
SCALE	1125 ①€	7' TPH-1866	\$	20	1:1	83	337
O FT							
PIT PERIM	ETER 🔥	OVM RESULTS		PIT	PRO	FILE	
1 31'		SAMPLE FIELD HEA	DSPACE				A
•	i-	1 @ 7' 85.8 2 ¶ 7' 0.0		A		zs¹	Ħ
A - 9	pir	3 e 7' 0.8 4 e 6' 0.6 5 e 11' 0.6	2				
1		Jen, 0.0					
25'	②			10	_		
A'	-	LAB SAMPLE ANALYSIS	TIME				
	TO						
	Y HEAD						
TRAVEL NOTES: CALLOUT	12/24/96	AFTER. ON	SITE:/2/	30/96	MORN.		

BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC.

P.O. Box 87, Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413 Phone: (505)632-1199 Fax: (505)632-3903

FIELD MODIFIED EPA METHOD 418.1 TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS

Client:

AMOCO

Project #:

Sample ID:

1@7

Date Analyzed:

12-30-96

Project Location:

Jicarilla Contract 146 -- 17

Date Reported:

12-30-96

Laboratory Number:

TPH-1866

Sample Matrix:

Soil

		Detection
Parameter	Result, mg/kg	Limit, mg/kg
Total Recoverable		
Petroleum Hydrocarbons	330	20

ND = Not Detectable at stated detection limits.

QA/QC:

QA/QC Sample TPH mg/kg 80

Duplicate TPH mg/kg

84

% *Diff.

4.88

*Administrative Acceptance limits set at 30%.

Method:

Modified Method 418.1, Petroleum Hydrocarbons, Total

Recoverable, Chemical Analysis of Water and Waste,

USEPA Storet No.4551, 1978

Comments:

Blow Pit - BJ481

Mehon Ully Analyst

BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC.

P.O. Box 87, Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413 Phone: (505)632-1199 Fax: (505)632-3903

Field TPH-Worksheet

Client: AMOCO Project #:

Sample ID: 1 @ 7' Date Analyzed: 12-30-96
Project Location: Jicarilla Contract 146 - 17 Date Reported: 12-30-96

Laboratory Number: TPH-1866 Sample Matrix: Soil

Sample Weight: 5.00 grams Volume Freon: 20.00 mL

Dilution Factor: 1 (unitless) TPH Reading: 83 mg/kg

TPH Result: 332.0 mg/kg
Reported TPH Result: 330 mg/kg
Actual Detection Limit: 20.0 mg/kg
Reported Detection Limit: 20 mg/kg

 QA/QC:
 Original TPH mg/kg
 Duplicate
 %

 TPH mg/kg
 TPH mg/kg
 Diff.

 --- 80
 84
 4.88

Comments: Blow Pit - BJ481

BJ481

JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE P.O. BOX 507 DULCE, NEW MEXICO 87528

SUBMIT 1 COPY TO

NATURAL RESOURCE DEPT

AND OIL & GAS ADMINISTRATION

PIT REMEDIATION AND CLOSURE REPORT

Operator: AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY	Telephone: (505)326-9200
Address: 200 Amoco Court, Farmington, M	NM 87401
Facility or Well Name: JICARIUA CONTROC	T # 146-17
Location: Unit or Qtr/Qtr Sec & Sec 3 TZ	SN R SW County RIO ARRIBA
Pit Type: Separator \(\section \) Dehydrator \(\section \) Other	
Land Type: RRNGE	
(Attach diagram)	40', width 30', depth 14'
	other
Footage from reference: 21	Degrees X East North X
Direction from reference.	of West South
Depth To Groundwater: (Vertical distance from contaminants to seasonal high water elevation of groundwater)	Less than 50 feet (20 points) 50 feet to 99 feet (10 points) Greater than 100 feet (0 points)
Distance to an Ephemeral Stream (Downgradient dry wash greater than ten feet in width)	Less than 100 feet (10 points) Greater than 100 feet (0 points)
Distance to Nearest Lake, Playa, or Watering Pond (Downgradient lakes, playas and livestock or wildlife watering ponds)	Less than 100 feet (10 points) Greater than 100 feet (0 points)
Wellhead Protection Area: (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic water source, or: less than 1000 feet from all other water sources)	Yes (20 points) No (0 points)
Distance To SurfaceWater: (Horizontal distance to perennial lakes, ponds, rivers, streams, creeks, irrigation canals and ditches)	Less than 100 feet (20 points) 100 feet to 1000 feet (10 points) Greater than 1000 feet (0 points)
	RANKING SCORE (TOTAL POINTS):

RIVEI / SEP. PIT _ Date Remediation Started: _____ Date Completed: ____//0/97 Approx. cubic yards ______500 Excavation × Remediation Method: 'eck all appropriate Landfarmed X Insitu Bioremediation _____ ions) Other _____ Onsite X Offsite Remediation Location: (i.e. landfarmed onsite, name and location of offsite facility) General Description of Remedial Action: Excavation, BEDROCK BOTTOM, SPRAYED W/ FERTILIZER (SOWTH SIDEWALL). Groundwater Encountered: No X Yes ___ Depth ____ Sample location see Attached Documents Final Pit: Closure Sampling: (if multiple samples, attach sample results Sample depth _________/ and diagram of sample Sample date $\frac{\frac{72}{30}}{96}$ Sample time $\frac{\frac{1045}{5}}{1045}$ locations and depths) Sample Results (ppm) 0.009 L Water: Benzene (ppb) _____ Soil: Benzene (ppm) 43. ZSO (ppb) _____ Toluene Total BTEX Field Headspace (ppm) 975 (ppb) _____ Ethylbenzene (ppm) 3 690 (ppb) _____ Total Xylenes TPH Groundwater Sample: Yes _____ No ____ (If yes, attach sample results) I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION ABOVE IS TRUE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEGE AND BELIEF PRINTED NAME Buddy D. Shaw DATE Environmental Coordinator AND TITLE AFTER REVIEW OF THE PIT CLOSURE INFORMATION, PIT CLOSURE IS APPROVED IN ACCORDANCE TO THE JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE PIT CLOSURE ORDINANCE. APPROVED: YES X NO ____ (REASON) _____ SIGNED: La C. Mamble DATE: 1-23-97

BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC. P.O. BOX 87, BLOOMFIELD, NM 87413 (505) 632-1199	C.O.C. NO: <u>87481</u>
FIELD REPORT: CLOSURE VERIFICATION	
LOCATION: NAME: JICARILLA CONTENCT WELL #: 146-17 PIT: SEP	DATE STARTED: /1/30/96 DATE FINISHED:
QUAD/UNIT: & SEC: 3 TWP: 25N RNG: 5W PM: NM CNTY: RA ST: NM OTP/FOOTAGE: 5W/4 NE/4 CONTRACTOR: P + 5	ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST:
EXCAVATION APPROX. 40 FT. x 30 FT. x 14 FT. DEEP. CUBIC DISPOSAL FACILITY: 02-5 FE REMEDIATION METHO	D: LANDFARMED
LAND USE: RANGE LEASE: JICA - CONTR. # 146 FOR	MATION:OK
FIELD NOTES & REMARKS: PIT LOCATED APPROXIMATELY ZIS FT. AND DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER: 2100' NEAREST WATER SOURCE: >1000' NEAREST SURFACE NMOCD PANKING SCORE: NMOCD TPH CLOSURE STD: 5000 PPM	ZTE FROM WELLHEAD. WATER: >1000' CHECK BNE: PIT ABANDONED
SOIL AND EXCAVATION DESCRIPTION:	STEEL TANK INSTALLED FIBERGLASS TANK INSTALLED
SIDEWALLS: DR. YEUL. ORANGE TO BROWN JAND, NON-COHESTUR, JUIN APPARENT HE ADOR IN NORTH F. WEST SIDEMALL SAMP HARD CLAY/BEORDCK EXPOSED APPROX. S' PRIVE PIT BOTTOM SIDEMALL & 4' ON SOUTH SIDEMALL BETWEEN 4-10' INTERNAL (BLOWN OF STRINING OBSERVED ELSEWHERE WITHIN THE EXCAUATION SIDEMALL WI FERTILIZER WITHIN THE EXCAUATION SIDEMALL WI FERTILIZER SOUND, VERY HARD, NO APPORTUNE TIME TO ET. OLIVE GROY SEDECK, VERY HARD, NO APPORTUNE. FIELD 418.1 CALCULATIONS TIME SAMPLE I.D. LAB NO: WEIGHT (g) ML. FREON DI	SPARENT HE STATE IN
O FT PIT PERIMETER AN OVM PIT PIT PERIMETER AN OVM PIT	PROFILE
PTI PERTIVETENT IN RESULTS SAMPLE FIELD HEADSPACE PID (ppm) 1 e 9' 0.0 2 e 10' 15.0 3 e 7' 975 4 e 8' 27.4 5 e 14' 4.8 FIT EXPOSED SEP BE LAB SAMPLES SAMPLE ANALYSIS TIME (80'5) (5020)	BEDROCK PED 12 COUR
TRAVEL NOTES: CALLOUT: 12/24/96 AFTER, ONSITE: 12/30/96	MORN.



EPA METHOD 8015 Modified Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Client:	Blagg / Amoco	Project #:	04034
Sample ID:	3 @ 7'	Date Reported:	01-07-97
Laboratory Number:	A882	Date Sampled:	12-30-96
Chain of Custody No:	4975	Date Received:	12-31-96
Sample Matrix:	Soil	Date Extracted:	01-03-97
Preservative:	Cool	Date Analyzed:	01-03-97
Condition:	Cool and Intact	Analysis Requested:	8015 TPH

Parameter	Concentration (mg/Kg)	Det. Limit (mg/Kg)
Gasoline Range (C5 - C10)	2,440	0.2
Diesel Range (C10 - C28)	1,260	0.1
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons	3,690	0.2

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 8015, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

SW-846, USEPA, July 1992.

Comments:

Jicarilla Contract #146-17 Separator Pit.

Deur L. Caleur

Review Serveden



EPA METHOD 8020 AROMATIC VOLATILE ORGANICS

Client:	Blagg / Amoco	Project #:	04034
Sample ID:	3 @ 7'	Date Reported:	01-08-97
Laboratory Number:	A882	Date Sampled:	12-30-96
Chain of Custody:	4975	Date Received:	12-31-96
Sample Matrix:	Soil	Date Analyzed:	01-07-97
Preservative:	Cool	Date Extracted:	01-07-97
Condition:	Cool & Intact	Analysis Requested:	BTEX

Parameter	Concentration (ug/Kg)	Det. Limit (ug/Kg)
_		
Benzene	9.2	8.8
Toluene	4,280	8.4
Ethylbenzene	3,590	7.6
p,m-Xylene	25,900	10.8
o-Xylene	9,470	5.2
Total BTEX	43.250	

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

Surrogate Recoveries:	Parameter	Percent Recovery
	Trifluorotoluene	103 %
	Bromofluorobenzene	95 %

References:

Method 5030, Purge-and-Trap, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846, USEPA,

July 1992.

Method 8020, Aromatic Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846,

USEPA, Sept. 1994.

Comments:

Jicarilla Contract 146-17 Separator Pit.

Review Sendlar

CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD

				CHAIN	N OF CUSTOBY RECORD	TOUY H	ECOHI					
Cilent/Project Name		_	Project Location	SEPARATION PIT	SO PIT					001111		
BLR66/ AM	Amoco		JIGRILL CONTRACT 146-17	TEPET.	1-941	_		X X	ANALYSIS/PAHAME I EHS	AMETERS		
Sampler: (Signature)	6-1		Chain of Custody Tape No.	No.			(-	(0			Remarks	arks
Sample No./ Identification	Sample Date	Sample Time	Lab Number		Sample Matrix	No. o	298) (3.18 5108) 4d.1	298)			PLESTAV.	7000 -
(307,	12/30/94	1045	A882	3	5016	,	>	>			7 TPH <	TPH < 5000 ppm
											Rus BIEX	\ \
	•											
			\$									
										-		
Relinquished by: (Signature)	27	CV-H	×	Date 2/3//96	Time 7.8.8.2.	Received by: (Signature)	(Signature)	hole	,		Date (2/36/96	le Time
Relinquished by: (Signature)		o o				Received by: (Signature)	(Signature)					
Relinquished by: (Signature)						Received by: (Signature)	(Signature)					
- · <u>-</u>				En 579 Farmi	ENVIROTECH INC. 5796 U.S. Highway 64.3014 Farmington, New Mexico 87401 (505) 632-0615	E CH INC Iway 64-301 Mexico 87 2-0615	44 401					ean juan repro Form 578-81

BJ 481

JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE P.O. BOX 507 DULCE, NEW MEXICO 87528

SUBMIT 1 COPY TO

NATURAL RESOURCE DEP1

AND OIL & GAS ADMINISTRATION

ON-SITE SOIL REMEDIATION REPORT

		7505) 226 0200								
Operator: AMOCO PRODUCTION	COMPANY	Telephone: (505) 326-9200								
Address: 200 Amoco Court,	Farmington,	NM 87401								
Facility or Well Name: JICARILLA CONTRACT # 146-17										
Location: Unit or Otr/Otr Sec	Sec 3 T2	SN R SW County RIO ARRIGA								
Location: Unit or Qtr/Qtr Sec G Sec 3 T ZSN R SW County RIO ARRIBA										
Land Type: RANGE										
Date Remediation Started:	12/30/96	Date Completed:7/23/98								
Date Remediation Started: 12/30/96 Date Completed: 7/23/98 Remediation Method: Landfarmed X Approx. cubic yards 675										
Composted										
Other										
epth To Groundwater:	(pts.)	Final Closure Sampling:								
Distance to an Ephemeral Stream	(pts.)	Sampling Date: 7/21/98 Time: 1230								
Distance to Nearest Lake, Playa,	(pts.)	Sample Results:								
or Watering Pond		Field Headspace (ppm)								
Wellhead Protection Area:	(pts.)	TPH (ppm) <u>4.4</u> Method <u>8015</u>								
Distance To SurfaceWater:	(pts.)	Other								
RANKING SCORE (TOTAL POINTS):										
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION ABOVE IS TRUE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY										
KNOWLEGE AND BELIEF										
DATE 7/23/98 PRINTED NAME Buddy D. Shaw										
SIGNATURE Bully S. Show AND TITLE Environmental Coordinator										
ACCORDANCE TO THE JICARILLA A	APACHE TRIBE PIT	ATION, ON-SITE REMEDIATION IS APPROVED IN CLOSURE ORDINANCE.								
APPROVED: YES X NO (REASON) use as Backfill										
SIGNED: Lem Mall DATE: 9-9-98										

P.O. BOX 87, BLO	INEERING, INC. DOMFIELD, NM 87413 632-1199 LOCATION NO: 61481 C.O.C. NO: 6107
FIELD REPORT: LANDFARM/COM	POST PILE CLOSURE VERIFICATION
LOCATION: NAME: 31CA, CONTR. 146 WELL #:	DATE STARTED: 7/21/98 DATE FINISHED:
QUAD/UNIT: G SEC: 3 TWP: 25N RNG: 5W	
SOIL REMEDIATION:	
	APPROX. CUBIC YARDAGE: 675
LAND USE: RANGE	
FIELD NOTES & REMARKS:	
DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER: >100' NEAREST WATER SOURCE	EI >1000 NEAREST SURFACE WATER: >1000
D AMBED TRU CLOSURE 5	12(30)46
SOIL MOSTLY STAND W/ SOME GRIVEL	A MINDE AMOUNT OF CLAY MOSTLY DR. JELL. ON COHESIVE SUGHTLY MOIST FIRM NO APPARENT OF DETECTED ON LANDFARM SURFICE OR @ ALY DEPTHS RANGE FROM 6" - 1/2, COLLECTED LAB ANALYSIS.
DRANGE SOME LT. GRAY/LUSKY KED NO STAINING OR HE DOOR OBSERVED	DETECTED ON LANDFARM SURFICE OR @ AUT
OF THE SAMPLE PTS. SAMPLING	PEPTHS RANGE FROM 6" - 1/2, COLLECTED
5 pt. Composite sample for	LAB ANDLYSIS,
	18.1 CALCULATIONS
SAMP. TIME SAMPLE I.D. LAB No: WEIGH	T (g) ml. FREON DILUTION READING CALC. ppm
SKETCH/SAMPLE LOCATIONS AN	
BREITOTTY BRIEF ED 20 0111 101	
SAMPLE PT	
DESIGNATION	OVM RESULTS LAB SAMPLES
	SAMPLE FIELD HEADSPACE SAMPLE ANALYSIS TIME RESULTS
(a)	LF-1 0.0 LF-1 (8015) 1230 4.4
WELL HEAD 140, 553E	
FROM WELL HEAD	
3	
(D)	
CANDERKM ANDERKM MERIMETER	
1 (BERMED)	COALD
35'	SCALE
V	O FT

ONSITE: 7/21/98

TRAVEL NOTES:

CALLOUT: ____NA



EPA METHOD 8015 Modified Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Client:	Blagg / AMOCO	Project #:	04034-10
Sample ID:	LF - 1	Date Reported:	07-23-98
Laboratory Number:	D676	Date Sampled:	07-21-98
Chain of Custody No:	6107	Date Received:	07-21-98
Sample Matrix:	Soil	Date Extracted:	07-22-98
Preservative:	Cool	Date Analyzed:	07-22-98
Condition:	Cool and Intact	Analysis Requested:	8015 TPH

Parameter	Concentration (mg/Kg)	Det. Limit (mg/Kg)		
Gasoline Range (C5 - C10)	ND	0.2		
Diesel Range (C10 - C28)	4.4	0.1		
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons	4.4	0.2		

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments:

Jicarilla Contract #146 - 17 Landfarm. 5 Pt. Composite.

Address Garen

Aug (V.)
Review

CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD

Relinquished by: (Signature)	Relinquished by: (Signature)	Relinquished by: (Signature)						1/2/98	fication Date	アゴン		Client / Project Name 84866/ Amo cc
								5	Lab Nu			Project Location
Recei	/422	Time						30/12	Matrix		A second	COMMACT #/46-17
ved by: (Signature)	ved by: (Signature)	ved)by: (Signature)						-	Co	ntainers		ANAL
	eren (in in i	Date Time				PESENV CO		77.	8		· Remarks	ANALYSIS / PARAMETERS
	Relinquished by: (Signature) Received by: (Signature)	Received by: (Signature) Received by: (Signature)	Date Time Received by: (Signature) Pate 72/98 / 453	Date Time Received by: (Signature) Date Time Received by: (Signature) Date Date	Date Time Received by: (Signature) Date Time Received by: (Signature) Date 7:1/98 / 453	Date Time Received by: (Signature) Paceived by: (Signature) Received by: (Signature)	Date Time Received by: (Signature) Peceived by: (Signature) Received by: (Signature)	Date Time Received by: (Signature) Peceived by: (Signature) Peceived by: (Signature) Peceived by: (Signature)		Date Time Lab Number Sample Complete No. Service Servi	Date Sample Sample Sample Solution Property Sample Property Sample Property P	Client No. Off 34-10 Sample Lab Number Matrix Date Time Date Time Date Time Date Time Date Time Date Time Pecewed by: (Signature) Received by: (Signature) Technology Received by: (Signature)